

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) Diary No(s). 10424/2015

R. KRISHANAMURTHY,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice for hearing fixed for today i.e. 04.07.2016 was issued to the petitioner-in-person through Registered A.D. on 19.4.2016. However, neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received so far.

The record indicates that even on earlier two occasions i.e. on 02.11.2015 and 28.3.2016 the petitioner-in-person was not present and the defects pointed out by the Registry remained uncured.

In these circumstances, this petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr.P.A.(Raj Rani Negi)
Court Master